The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

Patent and Trademark Office

102572074

inal documents or copy thereof.

		.0120	* ·	
Name of conveying party(ies): Matt Andrew Kaltenbach Steven G. Coston	2. Na	ame and ac	dress of receiving party(ies):	7.7
Matt Andrew Kaltenbach Steven G. Coston	Name: S	ony Ericsso	n Mobile Communications AB	ω <u>-</u>
	Internal A			בים
	internal A	.uuress		₩-C
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3. Nature of conveyance:		ldress: 21 88 Lund	Nya Vattentornet	70
3. Nature of conveyance.	Oily <u>3-22</u>	Z I OO LUNG	Sweden	_
	Additiona	al name(s) 8	address(es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🔀 No	
Execution Date: September 30, 2003; September 29, 200	3			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	1067 ication, the e	47C execution d	ate of the application is: <u>September 26, 2003; September 29, </u>	2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition	nal numbers	attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total r	umber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John R. Owen		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.			☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 18-1167	
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	nt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				-
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is ti	rue and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent.
12	120)cz		
John R. Owen Name of Person Signing Signat	ture		30 50 2003 Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		etach this	ortion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i		•		
Comm	Box /	Patents a Assignmen gton, D.C.		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing	and reviewing	the sample	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the on, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper	U.S.
١				

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt. I. Matt Andrew Kaltenbach, a citizen of the United States, residing at 120 Penwood Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511; Steven G. Coston, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12401 Brandon Hall Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27614; and Robert Anthony Campitello, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8083 DeVaul Rd., Kirkville. New York 13082, sell and assign to Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Nya Vattentornet, S-221 88 Lund, Sweden (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a BLUETOOTH® ENABLED HEARING AID, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting there from to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company. its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1

	Attorney Docket Number 2002-013 / U02-0193	
ASSIGNMENT LETTER		
Sept 29, 2003	Steven G. Coston	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WAKE County		
, To ANN D. LUI do hereby certify that Steven G. Cos acknowledged the due execution of t	, a Notary Public for said County and State, ton personally appeared before me this day and the foregoing instrument.	
Nitness my hand and official seal, th 20_ <u>0 3</u>	nis the <u>297H</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> ,	
Official Seal)	Notary Public Line	
My-commission expires MAY	<u> 22, 2006.</u>	
Date	Robert Anthony Campitello	
STATE OFCounty		
,	, a Notary Public for said County and State, y Campitello personally appeared before me this day and the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, th	nis the day of,	
Official Seal)	Notary Public	

2

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0568